I RICHARDS

| WATSON | GERSHON

ON

- A PROFESSIONAL CORPORAT!

W

IS[' ATTORNEYS AT LA

e

e e Y L

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

24
25
26
27
28

WM. MATTHEW DITZHAZY
City Attorney
City of Palmdale

RICHARDS, WATSON & GERSHON
A Professional Corporation
JAMES L. MARKMAN (43530)
STEVEN R. ORR (136615) (sorr@
WHITNEY G. MCDONALD (24558
355 South Grand Avenue, 40th Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90071-3101
Telephone: (213) 626-8484
Facsimile: (213) 626-0078

Attorneys for Defendant, Cross-Complainant,
and Cross-Defendant CITY OF PALMDALE

[See Next Page For Additional Counsel]

markman@rw glaw.com)
rwglaw.com)
(wmcdonald@rwglaw.com)

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA

ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER
CASES

Judicial Council Coordination
Proceeding No. 4408

APPENDIX OF FEDERAL AND
OUT OF STATE AUTHORITIES

Date:
Time:
Dept.:

August 17, 2009
9:00 a.m.
17C

(Hon. Jack Komar)

Appendix of Federal and Out of State Authorities

P6399-123411151244v1




1M\ RICHARDS

| WATSON | GERSHON

W - A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

’S[e ATTORNEYS AT LA

(')

o 00 -1 O i s

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

BEST, BEST & KRIEGER LLP

Eric L. Garner, Bar No. 130665

Jeffrey V. Dunn, Bar No. 131926

Stefanie D. Hedlund, Bar No. 239787

5 Park Plaza, Suite 1500

Irvine, California 92614

Telephone: (949) 263-2600; (949) 260-0972 fax

Attorneys for ROSAMOND COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT and
LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40

OFFICE OF COUNTY COUNSEL

County of Los Angeles

John Krattli, Bar No. 82149

Senior Assistant County Counsel

Michael L. Moore, Bar No. 175599

Senior Deputy County Counsel

500 West Temple Street

Los Angeles, California 90012

Telephone: 9213) 974-8407; (213) 687-7337 fax

Attorneys for LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40

LUCE, FORWARD, HAMILTON & SCRIPPS LLP
Douglas J. Evertz, Bar No. 123066

250 Main Street, Suite 500

Irvine, California 92614

(949) 747-3700 (916) 251-5830 fax

Attorneys for CITY OF LANCASTER

LEMIEUX & O’NEILL

Wayne Lemieux, Bar No. 43501

2393 Townsgate Road, Suite 201

Westlake Village, California 91361

(805) 495-4770 (805) 495-2787 fax

Attorneys for LITTLEROCK CREEK IRRIGATION DISTRICT
AND PALM RANCH IRRIGATION DISTRICT, et al.

CALIFORNIA WATER SERVICE COMPANY
John Tootle, Bar No. 181822

2632 West 237th Street

Torrance, California 90505

(310) 257-1488; (310) 325-4605 fax

CHARLTON WEEKS, LLP

Bradley T. Weeks, Bar No. 173745

1007 West Avenue M-14, Suite A

Palmdale, CA 93551

(661) 265-0969; (661) 265-1650 fax

Attorneys for QUARTZ HILL WATER DISTRICT

LAGERLOF SENECAL GOSNEY & KRUSE
Thomas Bunn III, Bar No. 89502

301 North Lake Avenue, 10th Floor

Pasadena, California 91101-4108

(626) 265-0969; (661) 265-1650 fax

Attorneys for PALMDALE WATER DISTRICT

-

Appendix of Federal and Out of State Authorities
P6399-123411151244v1




1 The City of Palmdale, Rosamond Community Services District, Los Angeles
2 | County Waterworks District No. 40, Littlerock Creek Irrigation District, Palm Ranch
3 | Irrigation District, California Water Service Company, Quartz Hill Water District, City of
4 | Lancaster, and Palmdale Water District (collectively “Public Water Suppliers”)
5 | respectfully submit this appendix of federal authorities in support of their motion to
6 | transfer and to consolidate, and request that the court take judicial notice of the same
7 | pursuant to Evidence Code sections 451 and 452.
8 Exh. 1 — Pacific Livestock Co. v. Oregon Water Board, (1916) 241 U.S. 441
9 Exh. 2 — United States v. Dist. Court in and for Eagle County, Colo. (1971) 401
10 | U.S.520
5 g 11 Exh. 3 — Colorado River Water Conservation Dist. v. United States (1976) 424
% % 12 | U.S. 800
N
=z 13 Exh. 4 — Arizona v. San Carlos Apache Tribe (1983) 463 U.S. 545
é é 14 Exh. 5 — Dugan v. Rank (1963) 372 U.S. 609
T;; % 15 Exh. 6 — Miller v. Jennings (5th Cir. 1957) 243 F.2d 157
% é 16|
2E 17|
=
=¥ 18| //
19 /1
20
21 0
22
23 /11
24 //
25
26
27
28
3.
. Appendix of Federal and Out of State Authorities




MY RICHARDS

WATSON | GERSHON
W - A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATH

’\‘[‘ ATTORNEYS AT LA

e e e R e L~ Y B R S

A N e e T S e e S e - W " S ey
O D 00 =1 N B W N e O

Exh. 7 — In re Snake River Basin Water System (Idaho 1988) 764 P.2d 78

Dated: July 15,2009 BEST, BEST & KRIEGER LLP
ERIC L. GARNER
JEFFREY V. DUNN
STEFANIE D. HEDLUND

OFFICE OF COUNTY COUNSEL
County of Los Angeles

JOHN KRATTLI

Senior Assistant County Counsel
MICHAEL L. MOORE

Senior Deputy County Counsel

LUCE, FORWARD, HAMILTON & SCRIPPS LLP
DOUGLAS J. EVERTZ

LEMIEUX & O’NEILL
WAYNE K. LEMIEUX
W. KEITH LEMIEUX

CALIFORNIA WATER SERVICE COMPANY
JOHN TOOTLE

CHARLTON WEEKS, LLP
BRADLEY T. WEEKS

LAGERLOF SENECAL GOSNEY & KRUSE
THOMAS BUNN I

WM. MATTHEW DITZHAZY
City Attorney
City of Palmdale

RICHARDS, WATSON & GERSHON
A Professional Corporation

JAMES L. MARKMAN

STEVEN R. ORR

WHITNEY G. MCDONALD

By:

WHIT\JEY “XICDONAID
Attorneys for Defendant Cross-
Complainant, and Cross-Defendant
CITY OF PALMDALE

-

Appendix of Federal and Out of State Authorities
P6399-123411151244v1




