1	ff.		
1	WM. MATTHEW DITZHAZY City Attorney		
2	City of Palmdale		
3	A Professional Corporation JAMES L. MARKMAN (43536) (jmarkman@rwglaw.com) STEVEN R. ORR (136615) (sorr@rwglaw.com) WHITNEY G. MCDONALD (245587) (wmcdonald@rwglaw.com) 355 South Grand Avenue, 40th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90071-3101 Telephone: (213) 626-8484		
4 5			
6			
7			
8	Attorneys for Defendant, Cross-Complainant, and Cross-Defendant CITY OF PALMDALE		
9			
10	[See Next Page For Additional Counsel]		
11	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA		
12			
13			
14	ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER	Judicial Council Coordination	
15	CASES CASES	Proceeding No. 4408	
16		APPENDIX OF FEDERAL AND OUT OF STATE AUTHORITIES	
17		Date: August 17, 2009	
18 19		Time: 9:00 a.m. Dept.: 17C	
20		(Hon. Jack Komar)	
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
2728	·		
40 H			

	1	BEST, BEST & KRIEGER LLP Eric L. Garner, Bar No. 130665
RICHARDS WAISON GERSHON ATTORNEYS AT LAW - A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION	2	Jeffrey V. Dunn, Bar No. 131926 Stefanie D. Hedlund, Bar No. 239787
	3	5 Park Plaza, Suite 1500 Irvine, California 92614
	4	Telephone: (949) 263-2600; (949) 260-0972 fax Attorneys for ROSAMOND COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT and
	5	LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40
	6	OFFICE OF COUNTY COUNSEL County of Los Angeles
	7	John Krattli, Bar No. 82149 Senior Assistant County Counsel
	8	Michael L. Moore, Bar No. 175599
	9	Senior Deputy County Counsel 500 West Temple Street
	10	Los Angeles, California 90012 Telephone: 9213) 974-8407; (213) 687-7337 fax
	11	Attorneys for LOŚ ANGELÉS COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40
	12	LUCE, FORWARD, HAMILTON & SCRIPPS LLP Douglas J. Evertz, Bar No. 123066
AL CO		250 Main Street, Suite 500
ON ESSIOI	13	Irvine, California 92614 (949) 747-3700 (916) 251-5830 fax
VAIS A PROF	14	Attorneys for CITY OF LANCASTER
ا کا ۱ ده	15	LEMIEUX & O'NEILL Wayne Lemieux, Bar No. 43501
TAKL	16	2393 Townsgate Road, Suite 201 Westlake Village, California 91361
RICT ATTOR	17	(805) 495-4770 (805) 495-2787 fax
	18	Attorneys for LITTLEROCK CREEK IRRIGATION DISTRICT AND PALM RANCH IRRIGATION DISTRICT, et al.
	19	CALIFORNIA WATER SERVICE COMPANY John Tootle, Bar No. 181822
	20	2632 West 237th Street
	21	Torrance, California 90505 (310) 257-1488; (310) 325-4605 fax
	22	CHARLTON WEEKS, LLP
	23	Bradley T. Weeks, Bar No. 173745 1007 West Avenue M-14, Suite A
	24	Palmdale, CA 93551 (661) 265-0969; (661) 265-1650 fax Attorneys for QUARTZ HILL WATER DISTRICT
	25	Audilleys for QUARTZ filet WATER DISTRICT
	26	LAGERLOF SENECAL GOSNEY & KRUSE Thomas Bunn III, Bar No. 89502
	27	301 North Lake Avenue, 10th Floor Pasadena, California 91101-4108
	28	(626) 265-0969; (661) 265-1650 fax Attorneys for PALMDALE WATER DISTRICT

The City of Palmdale, Rosamond Community Services District, Los Angeles
County Waterworks District No. 40, Littlerock Creek Irrigation District, Palm Ranch
Irrigation District, California Water Service Company, Quartz Hill Water District, City of
Lancaster, and Palmdale Water District (collectively "Public Water Suppliers")
respectfully submit this appendix of federal authorities in support of their motion to
transfer and to consolidate, and request that the court take judicial notice of the same
pursuant to Evidence Code sections 451 and 452.
Exh. 1 - Pacific Livestock Co. v. Oregon Water Board, (1916) 241 U.S. 441
Exh. 2 – United States v. Dist. Court in and for Eagle County, Colo. (1971) 401
U.S. 520
Exh. 3 – Colorado River Water Conservation Dist. v. United States (1976) 424
U.S. 800
Exh. 4 – Arizona v. San Carlos Apache Tribe (1983) 463 U.S. 545
Exh. 5 – Dugan v. Rank (1963) 372 U.S. 609
Exh. 6 – <i>Miller v. Jennings</i> (5th Cir. 1957) 243 F.2d 157

1	Exh. 7 – In re Snake River Basin Water System (Idaho 1988) 764 P.2d 78	
2		
3	Dated: July 15, 2009	BEST, BEST & KRIEGER LLP ERIC L. GARNER
4		JEFFREY V. DUNN STEFANIE D. HEDLUND
5		OFFICE OF COUNTY COUNSEL
6		County of Los Angeles JOHN KRATTLI
7		Senior Assistant County Counsel MICHAEL L. MOORE
8		Senior Deputy County Counsel
9		LUCE, FORWARD, HAMILTON & SCRIPPS LLF DOUGLAS J. EVERTZ
10		LEMIEUX & O'NEILL WAYNE K. LEMIEUX W. KEITH LEMIEUX
12		CALIFORNIA WATER SERVICE COMPANY JOHN TOOTLE
14		CHARLTON WEEKS, LLP BRADLEY T. WEEKS
15		LAGERLOF SENECAL GOSNEY & KRUSE
16		THOMAS BUNN III
17 18		WM. MATTHEW DITZHAZY City Attorney City of Palmdale
19		RICHARDS, WATSON & GERSHON
20		A Professional Corporation JAMES L. MARKMAN
21		STEVEN R. ORR WHITNEY G. MCDONALD
22		man Man
23		By: Welter Wald
24		WHITNEY G. MCDONALD Attorneys for Defendant, Cross- Complainant, and Cross-Defendant
25		CITY OF PALMDALE
26		
27		
28		